AGENDA

9.00-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-14.15

14.15-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-18.00

IGNITIS STAGE

Morning coffee

Keynote speech
The Age of Responsibility
Dr Wayne Visser
#leadership

How sustainability-driven enterprises can
build a better future
Leader's discussion
Darius Maikstenas, Ignitis Group, CEO
Sonata Bubneliene, SEB bank, CEO (TBC)

ESG innovation partnerships: 3 keys to
unlocking success
Romualda Stragiené, Innovation Agency
Lithuania, CEO
Rockit, CEO

Panel: Decarbonising business and Industry
How can business leaders adapt, drive profit
and deliver on a sustainable future?
Aurelija Kazlauskiene, Lietuvos draudimas,
board member
Valentas Neviera, Ignitis Group
Robertas Vilkaitis, DPD Lietuva, CEO

Lunch&B2B Discussions

Women on Boards
Hedwige Nuyens, EWOB Chair
#leadership #governance

Board quotas for women: the best way to increase
female representation?

Moderator: Dovilé Burgiené, WALLESS managing partner
Viktorija Cmilyte-Nielsen, Chairwoman of the Parliament
Hedwige Nuyens, EWOB Chair
Jurgita Petrauskiené, Certified Board Member
Rytis Ambrazevicius,

President at BICG, Chairman of the Board at ecoDa

Coffee break

Zero CO2: reality or greenwashing?
Examples of business enterprises
#environment #greenwashing

At War: The human face of sustainability
Maryna Saprykina,

CEO of CSR Ukraine, the Founder of Ukrainian Women's
Entrepreneurs Hub, and the Winner of the Speaker
Contest 2023
#ESG #inspiration

Sustainability Awards 2023

Networking event

Il STAGE

Attention! Game rules are changing
#ESRS #regulations #CSRD

Burnt out? Unsustainable!
#people

CSRD reporting: What you need to
know
leva Vilké
Sustain Advisory Expert

Sustainability without employee well-
being doesn't count
Donatas Paulauskas,
Head of Diversity, Inclusion and Well-
being at Ignitis Group

How is Al helping to tackle climate change?

#environment #Al



