AGENDA

	IGNITIS STAGE	II STAGE
9.00-10.00	Morning coffee	
10.00-10.30	Keynote speech The Age of Responsibility Dr Wayne Visser #leadership	
10.30-11.00	How sustainability-driven enterprises can build a better future Leader's discussion Darius Maikstenas, Ignitis Group, CEO Sonata Bubneliene, SEB bank, CEO (TBC)	Attention! Game rules are changing #ESRS #regulations #CSRD
11.00-11.30	ESG innovation partnerships: 3 keys to unlocking success Romualda Stragienė, Innovation Agency Lithuania, CEO Rockit, CEO	Burnt out? Unsustainable! #people
11.30-12.00	Panel: Decarbonising business and Industry How can business leaders adapt, drive profit and deliver on a sustainable future? Aurelija Kazlauskiene, Lietuvos draudimas, board member Valentas Neviera, Ignitis Group Robertas Vilkaitis, DPD Lietuva, CEO	CSRD reporting: What you need to know Ieva Vilkė Sustain Advisory Expert
12.00-13.00	Lunch&B2B Discussions	
13.00-13.30	Women on Boards Hedwige Nuyens, EWOB Chair #leadership #governance	
13.30-14.15	Board quotas for women: the best way to increase female representation? Moderator: Dovilė Burgienė, WALLESS managing partner Viktorija Cmilyte-Nielsen, Chairwoman of the Parliament Hedwige Nuyens, EWOB Chair Jurgita Petrauskienė, Certified Board Member Rytis Ambrazevičius, President at BICG, Chairman of the Board at ecoDa	Sustainability without employee well- being doesn't count Donatas Paulauskas, Head of Diversity, Inclusion and Well- being at Ignitis Group
14.15-15.00	Coffee break	
15.00-15.30	Zero CO2: reality or greenwashing? Examples of business enterprises #environment #greenwashing	How is AI helping to tackle climate change? #environment #AI
15.30-16.00	At War: The human face of sustainability Maryna Saprykina, CEO of CSR Ukraine, the Founder of Ukrainian Women's Entrepreneurs Hub, and the Winner of the Speaker Contest 2023 #ESG #inspiration	
16.00-16.30	Sustainability Awards 2023	
16.30-18.00	Networking event	